

Stockholm, February 14, 2007

Exchange Notice

Exchange members 4/07

New member ID in SAXESS for cash trading

Svenska Handelsbanken AB has been granted the additional member ID **SHD** for Stockholm cash market and will commence trading with the ID in SAXESS from **Monday, March 19, 2007.** The member ID SHD is **in addition** to Svenska Handelsbanken AB's ID SHB.

The clearing membership for Svenska Handelsbanken AB as a participant in the VPC AM submarket will also include the new clearing member identity SHD. The member ID SHD will clear and settle with clearing member identity (CID) SHD.

Camilla Wennerström, Svenska Handelsbanken AB: +46 8 701 1707

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Stefan Pinter, telephone + 46 8 405 60 00.

Stockholmsbörsen AB

Stefan Pinter Account Manager Jan Tegerstrand Account Manager